1-31-92	-1094		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patents and Trademark Office
	orable Commissioner of P	atents 1015	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of	conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
PI	ETSTORE.COM, INC.		Name: PETS.COM, INC.
☐ Individu	ual(s)	☐ Association	Internal Address: (0-27-00) Street Address: 945 Bryant Street
☐ Genera	al Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	
⊠Corporatio	on-State: Delaware		City: San Francisco, CA 94103
☐ Other			Individual(s) citizenship
Additional na	ame(s) of conveying partie	s attached? ☐ Yes 🗵 No	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of	f conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership
X As	ssignment	☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State: Delaware
☐ Se	ecurity Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Other
Effective Da	te: July 14, 2000		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes x No
			(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
			Additional names and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application	on Number(s) or Registration	on Number(s).	
A. 75/852,812;	Trademark Applica 75/852,683; 75/852,822; 7		B. Trademark Registration No(s):
		Additional	numbers attached? Yes No X
	and address of party to who	om correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 4
Name: Ma	ark A. Steiner		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$115.00
T	ary L. Shapiro OWNSEND AND TOWNS!	END AND CREW LLP	☐ Enclosed ☑ Charge Fees to Deposit Account
Sa	vo Embarcadero Center, 8 an Francisco, California 94 15) 576-0200		Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: 20-1430
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
		DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statemen	nt and signature.		
To the best of	of my knowledge and belie	f, the foregoing is true and corre	ct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	ary L. Shapiro ame of Person Signing	May L.	Shaper 10/25/00
		sheet, attachments and docum	ont: 2
10. Change	Correspondence Address		No
	551-0011 (exp. 4/94)		not detach this portion
	ents to be recorded with rec		
Box:			ommissioner for Trademarks Box: Assignments
01 FC:481 02 FC:482	40.00 CH 75.00 CH	W	ashington, D.C. 20231

FROM: DIEFL-NBROCK/NEWMAN

PHONE NO. : 617 497 1046

Oct. 24 2000 09:07PM P2

Assignment

WHEREAS, PETSTORE.COM, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") whose address is 1545 Park Avenue Emeryville, CA 94608, has adopted the following marks:

TRADEMARK	appl. No. Filing date
ARRIVE ALIVE, STAY ALIVE	7 5/852812 11/18/99
CLEANUP CREW	75/852683 11/18/99
FLYING FISH EXPRESS	75/852 822 11/(8/99
FLYING FISH EXPRESS & DESIGN	75/852813 11/18/99

and,

WHEREAS, PETS.COM, INC, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee) whose address is 945 Bryant Street, San Francisco, CA 94103, desires to acquire said marks and applications for registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the marks, worldwide, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, the on-going business to which the marks pertain, the above identified applications for registration, and all causes of action for past infringement.

This Assignment is effective as of July 14, 2000.

PETSTORE.COM, INC.

Date: 10/25/00

RECORDED: 10/27/2000

Chief Executive Officer

SF 1150582 v1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002167 FRAME: 0664